Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2013

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Graduate Recruitment
Question: 120
Written Senator Ryan

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 April 2013

a) How much has been spent on 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise and detail costs.
b) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

Answer
a) DPS does not have a Graduate Recruitment Program.

b)  Nil

